507050297 12/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7097135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JANAPOL HOLDINGS, LLC	07/30/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERABRAND LLC		
Street Address:	120 MADEIRA DR NE		
Internal Address:	#219		
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87108		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D812240
Patent Number:	D845501
Patent Number:	D844162
Patent Number:	D712057
Patent Number:	D826421
Patent Number:	D720862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nickjhernan@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS HERNAN
Address Line 1: 1155 CAMINO DEL MAR

Address Line 2: #738

Address Line 4: DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH JANAPOL		
SIGNATURE:	/EJ/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021		

PATENT 507050297 REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0585

Total Attachments: 2
source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0586

Patent Assignment

This Patent Purchase and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of (July 30, 2021), (the "Effective Date"), between (Janapol Holdings, LLC), (the "Assignor") with a mailing address of (1155 Camino Del Mar #738 Del Mar), and (TheraBrand, LLC), (the "Assignee") with a mailing address of (120 Madeira Drive Northeast #219 Albuquerque NM 87108).

The Assignor, (Elizabeth Janapol, Janapol Holdings, LLC), is the owner of the following patent application(s) and/or patent(s) ("patent IP") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No. (US D812,240 S), dated (Mar. 6, 2018),

Serial No. (US D845,501 S), dated (Apr. 9, 2019),

Serial No. (US D844,162 S), dated (Mar. 26, 2019),

Serial No. (US D712,057 S), dated (Aug. 26, 2014),

Serial No. (US D826,421 S), dated (Aug. 21, 2018),

Serial No. (US D720,862 S), dated (Jan. 6, 2015),

The Assignee wishes to acquire the Assignor's rights in the patent IP listed in this agreement.

The Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor \$20.00

In exchange for valuable consideration paid the undersigned Assignor, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the patent IP, together with

- 1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the patent IP is/are used.
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the patent IP, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements of the patent IP, and

PATENT REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0587 3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the patent IP.

The Assignor further covenants that it will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the patent IP and its related property.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Signal	ture of Assignor:	Elanoj L Jano	pol;-Ro	Date of signing: resident	July 30	7, 202
Signal	ture of Assignee:	Marsins Dire	chan	Date of signing:	July 70, 20 3	<u> </u>
		الله المحمد	na salak ada sada sada sada sada gara sada sada sa	a sport sone, when some sport sone sone sone sone		

PATENT REEL: 058499 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 12/29/2021